Appendix 1 – System Performance Check Plots
Date: 3/8/2019
Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION
System Performance Check
DUT: D2450V2 - SN714; Type: D2450V2; Serial: SN714
Frequency: 2450 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Room Ambient Temperature: 24.0°C; Liquid Temperature: 23.0°C
Medium parameters used: f = 2450 MHz; σ = 1.95 S/m; εr = 52.197; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
DASY5 Configuration:
 -  Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7321; ConvF(7.42, 7.42, 7.42); Calibrated: 8/22/2018;
 -  Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 -  Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 8/9/2018
 -  Phantom: ELI v4.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QDOVA001BB; Serial: TP:1063
 -  Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)
Dipole/Input 250 mW/Area Scan (9x9x1): Measurement grid: dx=10mm, dy=10mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 19.0 W/kg
Dipole/Input 250 mW/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm,
dz=5mm
Reference Value = 100.5 V/m; Power Drift = 0.00 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 25.7 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 12.9 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 6.07 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 19.5 W/kg
0 dB = 19.5 W/kg = 12.90 dBW/kg
Appendix 2 – Highest SAR Test Plots
Date: 3/8/2019
Test Laboratory: JAPAN QUALITY ASSURANCE ORGANIZATION
11ch / 802.11b 1Mbps
DUT: Dual Module; Type: WFM60-SFP2501
Frequency: 2462 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Room Ambient Temperature: 24.0°C; Liquid Temperature: 23.0°C
Medium parameters used: f = 2462 MHz; σ = 1.966 S/m; εr = 52.163; ρ = 1000 kg/m3
DASY5 Configuration:
 -  Probe: EX3DV4 - SN7321; ConvF(7.42, 7.42, 7.42); Calibrated: 8/22/2018;
 -  Sensor-Surface: 2mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
 -  Electronics: DAE4 Sn508; Calibrated: 8/9/2018
 -  Phantom: ELI v4.0 (20deg probe tilt); Type: QDOVA001BB; Serial: TP:1063
 -  Measurement SW: DASY52, Version 52.8 (8); SEMCAD X Version 14.6.10 (7331)
Body/Bottom/Area Scan (11x15x1): Measurement grid: dx=12mm, dy=12mm
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.215 W/kg
Body/Bottom/Zoom Scan (7x7x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=5mm, dy=5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 10.61 V/m; Power Drift = 0.03 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.277 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.156 W/kg; SAR(10 g) = 0.079 W/kg
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.219 W/kg
0 dB = 0.219 W/kg = -6.60 dBW/kg
Plot No.1
Appendix 3 – Dosimetric E-Field Probe Calibration Data
Appendix 4 – System Validation Dipole Calibration Data